

NYM / 2040MNPAQ 3 23 PAR 2010 North York Moors National Park Authority
The Old Vicarage
Bondgate
Helmsley
York
YO62 5BP

Telephone: 01439 770657 Email: dc@northyorkmoors-npa.gov.uk Website: www.moors.uk.net

## Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

## Publication of planning applications on council websites

Please note that with the exception of applicant contact details and Certificates of Ownership, the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the council's website.

If you have provided any other information as part of your application which falls within the definition of personal data under the Data Protection Act which you do not wish to be published on the council's website, please contact the council's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink.

It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

1. Applic	ant Name	and Addres	<b>is</b>		2. Agent	Name an	d Address					
Title:	MR.	First name:	TRAHAM		Title:	MR.	First name:	RIC				
Last name:	WHITTL	ستك			Last name:	BLENKHARU						
Company (optional):	WHITEY	SEAFCOOS	LTD	·	Company (optional):	BRAMHA	all blen	KHARNI	10			
Unit:	1 1 1	House number:	Hous suffix	se K:	Unit:		House number:		House suffix:	, and		
House name:					House name:							
Address 1:	TAIRFIE	LO WAY			Address 1:	THE M	altinas					
Address 2:	WHITE	BUSINESS	PARK		Address 2:	7 CASTI	lecate					
Address 3:					Address 3:							
Town:	WHITEY				Town:	MALTOI	MALTON					
County:	WORTH YORKSHIRE				County:	NORTH YORKSHIRE						
Country:	OK				Country:	UK.						
Postcode:	Y022 4	rPU			Postcode:	Y017 7	DP.					
3. Description of Proposed Works  Please describe the proposed works:  EXTENSIONS, ALTERATIONS & REFURBISHMENT OF EXISTING FACTORS												
INCLUDING ALTERATIONS TO CAR PARK.												
Has building	g or works alı	ready been carı	ried out or use o	f land already	started?	Yes 🔽	/ No					
		ate when buildi ed (DD/MM/YY)				(date mus	t be pre-appli	cation subr	mission)			
Have the wo	rks been con	npleted or char	nge of use alread	dy occurred?	Ī.	Yes 🕟	No	ga Partis				
		the works were ed (DD/MM/YY				date must	_ : be pre-applic	ation subm	nission)	¥		
		<u>aga ang taona taon</u> a a 1966 - 1968					\$1	Pate: 2007/05/11 0	9:53:50 \$ \$Revisio	n: 1.16 \$		

4. Site Address Details	5. Pre-application Advice
Please provide the full postal address of the application site.	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local
Unit: House House number: suffix:	authority about this application? Yes No
House name:	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice
Address 1: WHITBY SEAFCODS LTD	you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently).
Address 2: FAIRFIELD WAY	Please tick if the full contact details are not known, and then complete as much as possible:
Address 3:	Officer name:
Town: WHITEY	HILARY SAUNDERS
County: NORTH YORKSHIRE	Reference:
Postcode (optional): YOZZ 4PV	
Description of location or a grid reference. (must be completed if postcode is not known):	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission) $01-09/02/10.$
Easting: Northing:	Details of pre-application advice received?
Description:	ACCEPTABILITY OF THE PROPOSSUS, WITH
23 DAK 2010	a generally Positive Response.
7	
6. Pedestrian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	7. Waste Storage and Collection
Is a new or altered vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes No Unknow	Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste? Yes No Unknow
Is a new or altered pedestrian	[
access proposed to or from	If Yes, please provide details:  PROPOGALS DO NOT AUTER OR AFFECT
the public highway? Yes No Unknown	THE EXISTING WASTE STORAGE
Are there any new public roads to be provided within the site?  Yes No Unknown	COLLECTION ARRANGEMENTS.
Are there any new public	
rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site? Yes No Unknown	
Do the proposals require any diversions	Have arrangements been made
/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way? Yes No Unknow	for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste? Yes No Unknow
If you answered Yes to any of the above questions, please show details on your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan	If Yes, please provide details:
(s)/drawings(s)	AS ABOVE.
MINOR ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING SITUATION TO PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GERALATE	
TO THE VEHICULAR ACCESS TO THE	
MAIN ENTRANCE - REFER TO EXISTING &	
PROPOSED SITE PLANS.	
8. Neighbour and Community Consultation	9. Council Employee / Member
Have you consulted your neighbours or the local community about the proposal? Yes No	Is the applicant or agent related to any member of staff or elected member of the Council?
If Yes please provide details:	If Yes, please provide details:

10. Materials If applicable, please sta	te what ma	iterials are to be used externally	v. Include type, colour and nar	ne for each m	aterial:					
	Existing (where ap		Proposed / 2010 / 0				Drawing references if applicable			
Walls	PROFIL BRICK	ed steel cladding work	COMPOSITE FLAT M.	etal						
Roof	PROFIL	ED STEEL CLADDING	PROFILED STEEL C	_ADDINY	Уулганда					
Windows	COATEX	) Sluminium Frames	COSTED SLUMINION	Frames						
Doors	SUDIN	ED TIMBER, METAL A ROLLER SHUTTERS, D ALUMINUM.	COATED SLUMINIU	LL TEVINE?						
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)	WESH	ZETE POET & WILE	COATED STEEL POST WIRE MESH FENCE	•	The virtuality is a second					
Vehicle access and hard-standing	TARM	.A.C	TERME							
Lighting	#10001 BUILDI	194TING FIXED TO	FLOODLIGHTING FI)	CED TO		- Indiana				
Others (please specify)	4/4		W/A.		Ø					
Are you supplying add	itional info	rmation on submitted plan(s)/d	rawing(s)/design and access s	tatement?	National Visitory and the	Y.	esNo			
If Yes, please state refe	rences for t	he plan(s)/drawing(s)/design a	nd access statement:	The state of the s	YMN	PA_	155 A			
970_ARZO_OI SITE PLAN: AS PROPOSED.  970_ARZO_OI ELENATIONS: AS PROPOSED.										
11. Vehicle Parkin				Name of the second	Marine.		Version (Constitution			
	***************************************	the existing and proposed num	nber of on-site parking spaces:							
Type of Vehic		Total Existing	Total proposed (including spaces retained)			Differer in spac				
Cars		81	73			- &				
Light goods vehi public carrier veh	cles/ icles	0	0		O					
Motorcycles	*****	0	0		···	6				
Disability spac	es	0	Z			+ 2				

10

N/A

NA

Cycle spaces

Other (e.g. Bus)

Other (e.g. Bus)

10

N/A

N/A

0

4/4

NA

12. Foul Sewage	13. Assessment of Flood Risk
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the
Mains sewer Cess pit	Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Septic tank Other	VAS TVAS
Package treatment plant Unknown	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system?  Yes  No	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?  Yes  No
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Yes No Unknow n
970_AR20_OI SITE PLAN: AS PROPOSED.	How will surface water be disposed of?
10	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
	Soakaway Pond/lake
	Main sewer Unknown
14. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	15. Existing Use
Is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected	Please describe the current use of the site:
adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to or near the application site?	FOOD MANUFACTURING / PROCESSING
a) Protected and priority species:	FACTORY.
Yes, on the development site	
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	Is the site currently vacant? NYMDA Yes No
7 res, or land adjacent to of frear the proposed development	If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
V No	UIUX NAM E S
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features:	
Yes, on the development site	When did this use end (if known)?  DD/MM/YYYY
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	(date where known may be approximate)
	Does the proposal involve any of the following:
	Land which is known to be contaminated?
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?
Yes, on the development site	A proposed use that would
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination?
✓ No	If you have answered Yes to any of the above, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment.
16. Trees and Hedges	17. Trade Effluent
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?  Yes  No	Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste?  Yes  No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal of trade effluents or waste
development or might be important as part of the local landscape character?	of stade chieffes of waste
If Yes to either or both of the above, you will need to provide a full Tree Survey, with accompanying plan before your application can	
be determined. Your Local Planning Authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with	
the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to construction - Recommendations',	4

	Propo	sed	Hou	sina		<del></del>		NVM / 2010 /	Exis	/ ti	na	Hous	ina	in No.	-9499 	
Market	Not	1			Pod	ooms	Total		1					Dad	ooms	Tota
Housing	know	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		Market Housing	Not know			2	3		"Unknowr	
Houses							-3	Houses				NΥ	L	•	10000	
Flats and maisonettes							- 6	Flats and maisonettes	H	ŀ	····	1	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>		-
Live-work units							:	Live-work units		ŀ	/	13-12	<del>                                      </del>	370	1	<del> </del>
Cluster flats							1,7	Cluster flats		ŀ		$\dagger$			Day Company	+
Sheltered housing								Sheltered housing	<del>Fil</del>		i.e.	e establishme	T THE CHAPTE	C A MENSON PROCESSION	i di Pesa in-mana sanggan (nici)	1
Bedsit/studios				<u> </u>			j	Bedsit/studios	Ħ	ł		+	-			
Unknown type							ij.	Unknown type	Ħ	ŀ		<del> </del>	<del> </del>			<u> </u>
	7	otal:	s (a + l	) + <i>c</i> +	d+e	r+f+g)=	5.	1			tals	(a+b)	) + ~ 4	. d ± e	(+f+q)=	+
		-										iu i b	, 1 6 1	ute	+1+9/-	<u></u>
Social Rented	Not	Τ	Num	ber of	Bedr	ooms	Total	S-d-10- t-1	Not			Numl	oer of	Bedr	ooms	Tota
	knowr	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		Social Rented	know	-	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	)
Houses							٠,	Houses				ļ				: .
Flats and maisonettes							5	Flats and maisonettes								
Live-work units							C	Live-work units								
Cluster flats							ं	Cluster flats								
Sheltered housing							4	Sheltered housing			- "					
Bedsit/studios							f	Bedsit/studios		Ī						
Unknown type							1,3	Unknown type		ľ						
	7	otals	(a + t	) + <i>c</i> +	d + e	+f+g)=	ŝ		<del></del> ,	To	tals	(a + b	+ c +	d+e	+f+g)=	
																4
Intermediate	Not known	1				ooms	Total	Intermediate	Not	Ţ		Numb				Tota
Houses		<del>                                     </del>	2	3_	4+	Unknown		Houses	know	4	_1	2_	3	4+	Unknown	1
Flats and maisonettes			┼				<i>(</i> 2	Flats and maisonettes		ŀ						<del>                                     </del>
Live-work units		<u> </u>		-				Live-work units		}		<del> -</del>				<u> </u>
Cluster flats	片						——	Cluster flats		-				_		<u>  :                                   </u>
Sheltered housing			ļ	<del> </del>		<u> </u>	-			1		<del> </del>				-
Bedsit/studios			<del> </del>	<u> </u>				Sheltered housing	빍	ŀ						_
<del></del>		-	<del></del>		<u> </u>			Bedsit/studios	빌	ŀ						:
Unknown type		<u> </u>	<u></u> :	L			i,	Unknown type		ᆚ				<u> </u>		<u> </u>
·····		otals	(a + t	) + <i>C</i> +	d+e	+f+g)=		L		Го	tals	(a + b	+ c +	d + e	+f+g)=	<u></u>
	Not	<del></del>	Num	or of	Rodr	come	Total		I N 6	Т		Numb	or of	Dade		Tota
Key worker	Not known	1	2	3		Unknown	TOtal	Key worker	Not know	ոԻ	1	2	3		Unknown	
Houses								Houses	61	†						1
Flats and maisonettes			1					Flats and maisonettes		ł						
Live-work units			<del>                                     </del>					Live-work units	H	1			<u> </u>		-	<del>                                     </del>
Cluster flats		<u> </u>	<del> </del>					Cluster flats		ŀ				1		<del>                                     </del>
Sheltered housing	H	-	+	<del> </del>				Sheltered housing	計	-			-	<del> </del>		1
Bedsit/studios		·	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>			Bedsit/studios	H	+						-
	Ħ		<del> </del>			<del> </del>		Unknown type		-				<u> </u>		
Unknown type – I	<u> </u>		(a ) k	1	d+e	+f+g)=		ondiown type		<u></u>	talc	(a + b)		d + 0	 + f + g) =	-
Unknown type	7	Oraic									.013	14 T U	+			5
Unknown type  Total existing reside				T L T	и с	1.19/				_					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

	ur proposal involve the l					- Level E	No		
If you	u have answered Yes to	he que	r	se add details i	in the follow	<del></del>			
Use class/type of use			Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)	Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)		Total gross internal floorspace proposed (including change of use)(square metres)	Net additional gross internal floorspace following development (square metres)		
A1	Shops	Ø			NV	M_/ 2010 / 0 2	21/61-7		
	Net tradable area:	Ø			<del> </del>	\$ 5 % f	H SIA REPORT		
A2	Financial and professional services	v				7			
А3	Restaurants and cafes	☑́				431	TAR 2010		
A4	Drinking establishments					Department of the second	HORSEN		
A5	Hot food takeaways	Ø			•	Application of the experience			
B1 (a)	Office (other than A2)	Ø		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
B1 (b)	Research and development	V							
B1 (c)	Light industrial		3942	0		332	33Z		
B2	General industrial	Ø							
B8	Storage or distribution	Ø							
C1	Hotels and halls of residence	Ø							
C2	Residential institutions	V		<u> </u>			,		
D1	Non-residential institutions								
D2									
OTHER	R Please specify								
		V							
	Total								
			stitutions and hos ing rooms to be lo			dicate the loss or gain of roc ns proposed (including			
class	Type of use   Not applicable	LAISU	of use or demoliti			nanges of use)	Net additional rooms		
C1	Hotels 7	***							
	Institutions T		- 1001						
Other	Hostels								
20. Em	ployment								
	omplete the following in	-		ployees:					
			Full-time	Part-	time	Total full-time equivalent	Not known		
<u></u>	Existing employees		110	to			MANISTER .		
Proposed employees			110	0			-Naing		
21. Ho	urs of Opening								
	e state the hours of ope	ning fo	or each non-reside	ential use propo	osed:				
		<del></del> _	to Friday	Saturday		Sunday and Bank Holidays	Not known		
EXIS	TING USE. 24	HR5	1044 7	0604450	LASONIAL	HONE			
				DOTTIONAL	HOURS				
			T						
22. Site	e Area	MAGAS.							

19. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace

Please state the site area in hectares (ha) 1.05.

23. Industrial or Commercial Proce	sses	and Machin	ery		
Please describe the activities and processes be carried out on the site and the end produ plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please type of machinery which may be installed or	cts ind	cluding		2010 / 0 :	234/11
Is the proposal a waste management develor If the answer is Yes, Please complete the following	•		₩ No		
	Not applicable	including engi allowance for	acity of the void in neering surcharge cover or restoration id waste or litres if	and making no on material (or	Please provide the maximum annual operational throughput of the following waste streams:
Inert landfill					
Non-hazardous landfill					
Hazardous landfill		140	ido mi		A II B A D A DR CLESSON AND AND A DR CLESSON AND A DRAWN AND AND A DRAWN AND A
Energy from waste incineration	$\bar{\Box}$			e de la companya de l	
Other incineration		<u> </u>		COLLEGE COLLEGE	/ 3 mAK 2010
Landfill gas generation plant				Style Marcon Nyo	1,51,911,9
Pyrolysis/gasification				TELEVISION OF THE PERSON OF TH	g of first and a market of the latest and promote that a desire of the latest of the latest of the latest and the latest of the
Metal recycling site			- II		A color of the section of the section of the section to the section of the sectio
Transfer stations	司				
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs)		<del> </del>	·		
Household civic amenity sites					
Open windrow composting	퓜비				
In-vessel composting	뒴				<del>,</del>
Anaerobic digestion					
Any combined mechanical, biological and/ or thermal treatment (MBT)					
Sewage treatment works				-	
Other treatment					
Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste		<u></u>			
Storage of waste	$\Box$				
Other waste management		····			
Other developments					
Please provide the maximum annual operati	onal t	hroughput of th	e following waste		
Municipal					
Construction, demolition and e	xcava	tion			
Commercial and industr	ial				
Hazardous					
If this is a landfill application you will need to planning authority should make clear what i	prov nform	ride further infor nation it require:	mation before you s on its website.	ır application can	be determined. Your waste
24. Hazardous Substances					
Does the proposal involve the use or storage the following materials in the quantities state			No	Not applical	ole
If Yes, please provide the amount of each sul	ostano	ce that is involve	ed;		<u> </u>
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)	Et	thylene oxide (to	onnes)		Phosgene (tonnes)
Ammonia (tonnes)	Hydro	ogen cyanide (to	onnes)	Sul	ohur dioxide (tonnes)
Bromine (tonnes)	L	lquid oxygen (to	onnes)		Flour (tonnes)
Chlorine (tonnes) Lic	luid p	etroleum gas (to	onnes)	Refined	white sugar (tonnes)
Other:			Other:		
Amount (kilograms):			Amount (kilo	arams):	3

\$Date: 2007/05/11 09:53:50 \$ \$Revision: 1.16 \$

25. Certificates (continued)			
CERTIFIC	ATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERT	FICATE D	Article 7
Town and Country Planning (General certify/ The applicant certifies that:	u pevelopment Procedure) (	Muer 1999 Ceruncate under F	11 dice 1
<ul> <li>Certificate A cannot be issued for this application</li> <li>All reasonable steps have been taken to find out the</li> </ul>	he names and addresses of evi	ervone else who, on the day 21	days before the date of
this application, was the owner <i>(owner is a person</i> )	vith a freehold interest or leasel	hold interest with at least / years	left to run) of any part
of the land to which this application relates, but I have steps taken were:	nave/ the applicant has been u	inable to do se.	
me steps taken were.	WYM + 20	77 70 2 3 4 / 1	
	N 119	,	ar Laboratoria
Notice of the application has been published in the fo (circulating in the area where the land is situated):	flowing newspaper	On the following date (which than 21 days before the date	n must not be earlier of the application):
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
AGRIC	ULTURAL HOLDINGS CERTIF	ICATE	
Town and Country Planning (Genera	l Development Procedure)O	rder 1995 Certificate under A	rticle 7
Agricultural Land Declaration - You Must Complete Eith (A) None of the land to which the application relate	es is, or is part of, an agricultur	al holding.	
Signed - Applicant:	— dant.		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
			19.03.2010
B) I have/ The applicant has given the requisite no	otic	licant who, oار to which this an	n the day21 days oplication relates, '
before the date of this application, was a tenant of an as listed below:	ag — Samuel Market Mark	7 to which this ap	plication relates,
Name of Tenant	Addre		Date Notice Served
		ACHARIO A	g canadivor.
	-	17137110100	201020135
		1 / 3 MAR 2010	Z Legiponia de
			7.00
		to a major de la descripto establisho de material de de la material de place de la material de place de la material de la mate	124122700000
			- 100
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
		•	
	<u> </u>		
26. Planning Application Requirements -	Checklist		
Please read the following checklist to make sure you h	nave sent all the information in	support of your proposal. Fail	ure to submit all
information required will result in your application be the Local Planning Authority has been submitted.	ing deemed invalid. It will not	t be considered valid until all in	formation required by
3 copies of a completed and dated application form:	The corr		☑ 
3 copies of the plan which identifies the land to which	`	of a design and access stateme	
the application relates drawn to an identified scale and showing the direction of North:	/ 3 copies	of the completed, dated Article te (Agricultural Holdings):	e71
3 copies of other plans and drawings or information	, 3 copies	of the completed, dated	
necessary to describe the subject of the application:	Owners	hip Certificate (A, B, C, or D - as	applicable): ഥ
27. Declaration			
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent a	s described in this form and th	e accompanying plans/drawing	gs and additional
information. Signed - Applicant:		Date (DD/MM/	YYYY):
		M.03.20	(date cannot be
			pre-application)

\$Date: 2007/05/11 09:53:50 \$ \$Revision: 1.16 \$

28. Applican	t Contact Details		29. Agent Cor	ntact Petails		
Telephone numi	bers		Telephone numb	ers		
Country code:	National number:	Extension number:	aiva, o		3 4 / F L	Extension number:
Country code:	Mobile number (optional):					<u> </u>
Country code:	Fax number (optional):					
Email address (o	ptional):					
30. Site Visit						The state of
Can the site be s	een from a public road, public footpath	, bridleway or	other public land?	[V <sub>1</sub> 25	No	
If the planning arout a site visit, w	uthority needs to make an appointmen hom should they contact? <i>(Please selec</i> t	nt to carry t only one)	Agent	Applicant	Other (if difference agent/applicar	ent from the nt's details)
	selected, please provide:					
Contact name:			Telephone number	er:		
					,. <u>.</u>	·
Email address:						

NYMNPA